Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM COVER LETTER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Control of the contro			
PATENTS ONLY			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Attorney Docket No.: 614A 2703			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
HIROT	EC, INC.,	DUAL GLO LIMITED	
		3 Holmer Terrace Hereford, HR4 9RH, England	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Heleloid, (1174 5101), England	
3. Nature	of conveyance:		
⊠ As	signment		
☐ Se	curity Agreement		
☐ Oth	er		
Execution	<del></del>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,177,029	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No			
	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]	
	iam L. Androlia DA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
	9 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Angeles, CA 90067-2983	☐ Enclosed	
<del>-</del>	1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 11-1445	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	William L. Androlla, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: March 15, 2006		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 4 ]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mall Stop: Assignment Recordation Services			

PATENT REEL: 017336 FRAME: 0897

## SALE AGREEMENT

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Hirotec, Inc. and Their Successors, a California corporation, having its principle place of business at 16162 Beach Blvd., Suite 210, Huntington Beach, California 92647, United States of America, is the owner (Reel/Frame: 9498/0124) of the United States Patent No. 6,177,029 B1 issued on January 23, 2001 for "PHOTOSTORAGE AND EMISSIVE MATERIAL WHICH PROVIDES COLOR OPTIONS", and

Whereas, Dual Glo Limited and Their Successors, a United Kingdom company, having a principal place of business at 3 Holmer Terrace, Hereford, HR4 9RH, England, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Hirotec, Inc. in hand paid by Dual Glo Limited, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herby acknowledged, Hirotec, Inc. hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Dual Glo Limited, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention and patent, and any reissue of said patent which is owned by Hirotec, Inc., the same to be held and enjoyed by Dual Glo Limited for its own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said patent is or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Hirotec, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017336 FRAME: 0898

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Executed this first day of December 2005 in Huntington Beach, California, United States of America.

Leo Shibata, President

Hirotec, Inc.

**RECORDED: 03/15/2006** 

2